BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2023-33

AUTHORIZING ADVERTISEMENT FOR THE SOLICIATION OF BIDS FOR THE MCCABE AVENUE OUTFALL PIPE REPAIR AND AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach wishes to advertise for the receipts of bids for the McCabe Avenue Outfall Pipe Repair Project; and

WHEREAS, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach that the Borough Coastal Engineer will prepare Survey and Base Map Services, Design Phase Services, Preparation of Bid Documents, Bid Services for the amount of \$24,000.00; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach, that the Borough Coastal Engineer and the Borough Qualified Purchasing Agent be and are hereby authorized to prepare specifications to solicit bids for the McCabe Avenue Outfall Pipe Repair Project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach, that the Borough Administrator and Qualified Purchasing Agent are hereby authorized to advertise for the receipt of bids for the McCabe Avenue Outfall Pipe Repair Project.

Seconded by Councilperson DeNoble and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Ms. DeMarco	X			
Ms. DeNoble	X			
Mr. Gubitosi	X			
Mr. Weber	X			
Mayor Fox	X			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the January 25, 2023 Council Business Meeting.

Erica Kostyz, RMC,CMR

Municipal Clerk